The Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ, Ltd.

Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ, a member of MUFG,

Opens new representative office at 1221 Avenue of the Americas, New York

Tokyo, March 18, 2016 --- Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ, Ltd. (BTMU) (President: Nobuyuki Hirano), a

member of Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group (MUFG), opened its new representative office at 1221 Avenue of

the Americas, New York, N.Y., on March 11, 2016.

The location is across the street from 1251 Avenue of the Americas, the building that houses MUFG's Bank of

Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ's (BTMU) New York branch; BTMU's consolidated subsidiary, MUFG Americas

Holding Corporation; and its subsidiary, MUFG Union Bank, N.A. Following the opening, the new premises

will operate as a part of BTMU's existing offices.

Additionally, Mitsubishi UFJ Securities (USA) and Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation are based at

1221 Avenue of the Americas. MUFG Group aims to provide stronger and more comprehensive financial

solutions for its clients.

About the New York 1221 Building Branch

Official Name: New York 1221 Building Branch

Address: 1221 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020, USA